The last meeting of the NOSB was held
on June 6–8, 2000, in Washington, DC.

The Department of Agriculture
(USDA) published its re-proposed
National Organic Program regulation in
the Federal Register on March 13, 2000
(65 FR 13512). Comments were accepted
until June 12, 2000. Forty thousand
seven hundred and seventy four
(40,774) comments were received
during the comment period.

Purpose and Agenda
The principal purposes of this

meeting are to provide an opportunity
for the NOSB to: receive committee
reports; receive an update from the
Aquatic Task Force Working Group;
receive an update from the USDA/NOP;